506324057 10/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6370807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:	1		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Name	Execution Date	
	Name	Execution Date 07/12/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORQIS MEDICAL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	14 ORCHARD ROAD, SUITE 100		
City:	LAKE FOREST		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92630		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11694761
Application Number:	13739814
Application Number:	15335369
Application Number:	16352704
Application Number:	16936107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	nt to the	327-3466 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:		07557800		
Email:	inske	inskeepstaff@inskeeplaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	JAMES W. INSKEEP ESQ.			
Address Line 1:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP INC. 2281 W. 190TH STR			
Address Line 2:	2281	W. 190TH STREET, SUITE 200		
Address Line 4:	TORI	RANCE, CALIFORNIA 90504		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	THORATEC 208151-501 /K1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES W. INSKEEP, ESQ.			
JGNATURE: /James W. Inskeep, Reg. No. 33,910/		/James W. Inskeep, Reg. No. 33,910/		

10/27/2020

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 3 source=x00-Thoratec_501-CON-CON2_Underlying_ProvI_Asn_to_Orqis#page1.tif source=x00-Thoratec_501-CON-CON2_Underlying_ProvI_Asn_to_Orqis#page2.tif source=x00-Thoratec_501-CON-CON2_Underlying_ProvI_Asn_to_Orqis#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, RICHARD K. WAMPLER and DAVID M. LANCISI, the ASSIGNOR(S) herein, have invented certain new and useful inventions disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/787,738 filed on March 31, 2006, entitled ROTARY BLOOD PUMP, that are not disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/504,233, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/940,419, U.S. Application Serial No. 10/937,091 or U.S. Application Serial No. 10/937,109; and

WHEREAS, ORQIS MEDICAL CORPORATION, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 14 Orchard Road, Suite 100, Lake Forest, California 92630, USA, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said new and useful inventions disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/787,738 filed on March 31, 2006, entitled ROTARY BLOOD PUMP, that are not disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/504,233, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/940,419, U.S. Application Serial No. 10/937,091 or U.S. Application Serial No. 10/937,109;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said new and useful inventions disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/787,738 filed on March 31, 2006, entitled ROTARY BLOOD PUMP, that are not disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/504,233, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/940,419, U.S. Application Serial No. 10/937,091 or U.S. Application Serial No. 10/937,109.

DATED at Rockling (A, this 1) thay of July Richard K. Wampler Name: Address: 5360 Barton Road NOTARY DOCUMENT

ATTACHED

Loomis, California 95650Country:USACitizenship:USA

Page 1 of 2

10953_1 (2) Provisional Assignment PATENT REEL: 054183 FRAME: 0921

DATED at Packin, CA	, this 12 day of July	, 2006.

1 the bur David M. Lancisi Name: Address: 104 Luttrel Court Folsom, California 95630 Country: USA Citizenship: USA _

NOTARY DOCUMENT ATTACHED

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054183 FRAME: 0922

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of <u>Placer</u> .	_ } ss.
On <u>7-12-06</u> before me, <u>N</u>	losoph medericos. public
On <u>7-12-06</u> before me, <u>Nate</u> personally appeared <u>David M. Lan</u>	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jage Doe, Notary Public")
	persenally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
JOSEPH MEDEIROS Commission # 1449471 Notary Public - California Placer County My Comm. Expires Nov 4, 2007	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she they executed the same in his/her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
OPTIC	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent removal and reattachmen	valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Description of Attached Document	or this form to another obcoment.
_	★ .
Title or Type of Document: A 55-gnm	
Document Date: 7-12-06	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	
□ Individual	RIGHTTHUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — 🗆 Limited 🖾 General	
 □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney-in-Fact 	
 □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney-in-Fact □ Trustee 	
 □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney-in-Fact 	

PATENT REEL: 054183 FRAME: 0923